

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).139-147/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in FA No. 248/2002 &  
FA No. 375/2001 & FA No. 384/2001 & FA No. 385/2001 & FA No. 397/2001  
& FA No. 399/2001 & FA No. 400/2001 & FA No. 402/2001 & FA No. 403/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAYAN (D) TH:LRS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1020 of 2009

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate, appears and waives service of  
notice on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh.

Let notice issue to other respondents.

In the interim recovery proceedings shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master