

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).139-147/2009

LAXMINARAYAN (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1020 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 in SLP 143/09. The served respondent may file their counter affidavit if any within four weeks. It is submitted that Mr. B.S. Banthia, to appear for State of M.P.. No memo of appearance is seen filed no counter affidavit is also filed.

List the matter on 17-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar