

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).139-147/2009

LAXMINARAYAN (D) TH:LRS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1020 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Served respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today as a last chance. The counsel for the petitioner in SLP No. 143/09 is directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 15-09-09.

aa

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar