

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).139-147/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in FA No. 248/2002 & FA No. 375/2001 & FA No. 384/2001 & FA No. 385/2001 & FA No. 397/2001 & FA No.399/2001 & FA No.400/2001 & FA No. 402/2001 & FA No. 403/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAYAN (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1020 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Sgh, Adv.
 Mr. Jacob George, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by ld. counsel for the

petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva) (Vijay Dhawan)
Sr. P.A. Court Master